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	PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC
	

	DISTRICT OF MONTRÉAL
	

	No.:
	500-11-063779-249

	IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF:

	
	FORMER GESTION INC.
-and-
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Applicants

	
	

	
	

	
	-and-

	
	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS INC.
Monitor
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	PARTIE/PARTY
	REPRÉSENTES/REPRESENTATIVES

	Débitrices/Debtors

	FORMER GESTION INC. 

THE OTHER APPLICANTS LISTED IN SCHEDULE A

	Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP
1000 de la Gauchetière Street West, suite 2100
Montréal, Québec H3B 4W5

Me Sandra Abitan | 514.904.5648
sabitan@osler.com	
Julien Morissette | 514.904.5818
jmorissette@osler.com
Me Ilia Kravtsov | 514.904.5385
ikravtsov@osler.com
Me Jack Little | 514.904.5398
jlittle@osler.com


	
Contrôleur/Monitor

	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS INC.
1250 René-Lévesque Blvd West, suite 2500 
Montréal (Québec) H3B 2G4

Christian Bourque
christian.bourque@pwc.com 
Simon Normand
simon.p.normand@pwc.com
Julie Brunet
julie.brunet@pwc.com
	Davies Ward Phillips & Vineberg LLP
1501 McGill College avenue, 8th Floor
Montréal, QC, H3A 3N9

Me Denis Ferland | 514.841.6423
dferland@dwpv.com 
Me William Rodier-Dumais | 514.841.6536
wrodierdumais@dwpv.com  


	Autres parties/Other parties

	BANQUE NATIONALE DU CANADA
	McCarthy Tétrault LLP
1000, rue de la Gauchetière Ouest, 
bureau MZ400
Montréal (Québec) H3B 0A2

Me Hugo Babos-Marchand | 514.397.4156
hbmarchand@mccarthy.ca
Me Gabriel Faure | 514.397.4182
gfaure@mccarthy.ca
Me Marc-Étienne Boucher | 514.397.5463
meboucher@mccarthy.ca 


Raymond Chabot Grant Thornton
Tour de la Banque nationale
600, rue De La Gauchetière Ouest,
Montréal (Québec)  H3B 4L8

Me Guillaume Landry | 514.390.4275
Landry.Guillaume@rcgt.com

	BANQUE DE DÉVELOPPEMENT DU CANADA

Robert Dubé
robert.dube@bdc.ca 
	Gowling WLG
3700-1, Place Ville Marie
Montréal, Québec
H3B 3P4
[bookmark: _Hlk161219569] 
Me François Viau | 514.392.9530
Francois.viau@gowlingwlg.com 
Me Patrick Cajvan | 514.877.3967
Patrick.cajvan@gowlingwlg.com


	9378-1987 QUÉBEC INC., as agent on behalf of 9378-1987 Québec Inc., Bell Media Inc. and Chris Silbermann

Patricia Brissette
pbrissette@canadiens.com
	Stikeman Elliott LLP
1155 René-Lévesque Blvd. West
41st Floor
Montréal, Québec H3B 3V2

Me Jean Fontaine | 514.397.3337
jfontaine@stikeman.com

	BELL CANADA
	BLG
1000 De La Gauchetière Street West, suite 90
Montréal, Québec  H3B 5H4

Me François Gagnon | 514.954.2553
FGagnon@blg.com 
Me Alex Fernet Brochu | 514.954.3181
AFernetBrochu@blg.com 

	NEW METRIC MEDIA

	Miller Thomson LLP
1000 De La Gauchetière Street West
suite 3700
Montréal, Québec,  H3B 4W5

Me Bertrand Giroux | 514.879.4071
bgiroux@millerthomson.com   
Me Philippe St-Louis | 514.871.5479
pstlouis@millerthomson.com

	AIR CANADA
Centre Air Canada Département légal, ZIP 1276
730 chemin de la Côte-Vertu O.,
Dorval, Québec H4S 1Y9
	Louise-Hélène Sénécal | 514.422.5826
Vice President & General Counsel - Litigation
Louise-helene.senecal@aircanada.ca 

	AGENCE CARTIER COMMUNICATION MARKETING
	Morency Société d’avocats s.e.n.c.r.l.
500 Place d’Armes, 25th Floor
Montréal, Québec  H2Y 2W2

Me Stéfanie Poitras | 514.845.3533
spoitras@morencyavocats.com 

	SOCIÉTÉ DES AUTEUR.E.TRICE.S DE RADIO, TÉLÉVISION ET CINÉMA (SARTEC)

1229 Panet
Montréal, Québec  H2L 2Y6

Me Jean-Sébastien Neault | 514.526.9196 poste
231
jsneault@sartec.qc.ca 
Laurent Dubois
ldubois@sartec.qc.ca 

	Melançon Marceau Grenier Cohen s.e.n.c.
1717, boul. René-Lévesque Est
Bureau 300
Montréal (Québec) H2L 4T3

Me Marie-Claude St-Armant | 514.525.3414, poste 316
mcstamant@mmgc.quebec 

Me Julien Thibault | 514.525.3414, poste 331
jthibault@mmgc.quebec 

	ASSOCIATION DES RÉALISATEURS ET RÉALISATRICES DU QUÉBEC (ARRQ)
	Association des réalisateurs et réalisatrices du Québec (ARRQ)
5154 Saint-Hubert Street
Montréal, Québec  H2J 2Y3

Me Delphine Charmet | 514.842.7373 poste 225
delphine@arrq.quebec 

	ANDRÉ GLOUTNAY
	Chabot médiateurs avocats
167 Sainte-Rose Boulevard
Laval, Québec  H7L 1L2

Me Bruno-Pierre Allard | 1.844.659.1717 poste 307
Bruno-pierre.allard@chabotavocats.com 
Me Julie Hamelin | 1.844.659.1717 poste 322
Julie.hamelin@chabotavocats.com

	SOCIÉTÉ DE DÉVELOPPEMENT DES ENTREPRISES CULTURELLES (SODEC)

sodec@sodec.gouv.qc.ca 
sophie.labesse@sodec.gouv.qc.ca
Sophie.Walsh-Sauvageau@sodec.gouv.qc.ca  

	905, avenue De Lorimier
Montréal (Québec)  H2K 3V9

	COMEDIHA!
	Norton Rose Fulbright Canada S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l.
Complexe Jules-Dallaire2828, boulevard Laurier
suite 1500
Québec, Québec  G1V 0B9

Me Sébastien Gingras | 418.640.5903
sebastien.gingras@nortonrosefulbright.com
Me Pierre Grégoire | 418.640.5912
pierre.gregoire@nortonrosefulbright.com
Me Christian Roy | 418.640.5028
christian.roy@nortonrosefulbright.com

	AGENCE REVENU CANADA
a/s Ministère de justice du Canada

	200, boulevard René-Lévesque O
Complexe Guy-Favreau
Tour Est, 9ième étage
Montréal  (Québec)  H3Z 1X4

Me Kim Sheppard | 514.283.8460
kim.sheppard@justice.gc.ca
Me Jonathan Bachir-Legault
Jonathan.Bachir-Legault@justice.gc.ca 
notificationPGC-AGC.Fiscal-Tax@justice.gc.ca

	REVENU QUÉBEC

	3800, rue De Marly
Secteur 5-2-8
Québec (Québec) G1X 4A5

Me Daniel Cantin
danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca 
notif-montreal@revenuquebec.ca
notif-quebec@revenuquebec.ca

	GILBERT ROZON / GUYLAINE LALONDE 
	De Grandpré Chait s.e.n.c.r.l.
800 boul. René-Lévesque Ouest
26e étage
Montréal (Québec) H3B 1X9
F    514.878.5758

Me Éric Lalanne | 514.878.3258 
ELalanne@dgchait.com 
Me Audréanne Noël | 514.878.7621
anoel@dgchait.com

	1002665 BC LTD. / NWCF PRODUCTIONS 1 LTD. 
	Farris LLP
PO Box 10026, Pacific Centre South
25th Floor, 700 W Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC V7Y 1B3

Tevia Jeffries | 604.661.2174
tjeffries@farris.com
Daxton Boeré | 604.661.1740
dboere@farris.com 
Laura Ferguson | 
lferguson@farris.com


	CLIENTE TEMPORAIREMENT CONFIDENTIELLE / TEMPORARILY CONFIDENTIAL CLIENT
	Stikeman Elliott LLP
Me Jean-François Forget | 514.397.3072
jfforget@stikeman.com 
Me Claire Zikovsky | 514.397.3340
czikovsky@stikeman.com

Miller Thomson LLP
Hubert Sibre | 514.879.4088
hsibre@millerthomson.com 

Bennett Jones LLP
100 King St West, suite 3400
Toronto, Ontario, M5X 1A4

Me Sean Zweig | 416.777.6254
zweigs@bennettjones.com

	Union des Artistes (UDA)
	5445 Av. de Gaspé #1005
Montréal, QC H2T 3B2

Me Christine Fortin
cfortin@uda.ca 

	BEDFORD STORAGE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
	De Grandpré Chait s.e.n.c.r.l.
800 boul. René-Lévesque Ouest
26e étage
Montréal (Québec) H3B 1X9

Me Audréanne Noël | 514.878.7621
anoel@dgchait.com
Me Matthew Maloley | 514.878.3243
Email : mmaloley@dgchait.com 
Me Philippe Lachance | 514.878.3221
Email : plachance@dgchait.com 

	Oz Weaver 
Andrew Reddick
Margot Eli
Lyne Thériault
Thomas Quirk
Julian Tissier 
Neil Bansil 
Isabelle Desmarais
Marie-Laurence Jacob
André Junior Giradeau
Kim Thomas 
Lee-Anne Lancaster
Frédéric Marchand 
Christopher MacGregor
Amy Leduc-Cameron 

	Koskie Minsky LLP
20 Queen Street West
Suite 900, Toronto, ON  M5H 3R3

Me Abir Shamim | 416.977.9925, ext. 2039
ashamim@kmlaw.ca 
Me Andrew J. Hatnay | 416.595.2083
ahatnay@kmlaw.ca 


Fishman Flanz Meland Paquin LLP
1250 René-Lévesque Blvd West
Suite 4100, Montréal, Québec  H3B 4W8

Me Nicolas Brochu
nbrochu@ffmp.ca 

	JACQUES CHEVALIER, 
J.C.L. CONCEPTION INC.,
J.C.L. COMMUNICATION INC. et
PIERRE GIRARD, CRÉANCIERS


	Fasken Martineau DuMounlin S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l.
800, rue du Square-Victoria, bureau 3500, C.P. 242
Montréal, Québec  H4Z 1E9

Me Brandon Farber | 514 397 5179
bfarber@fasken.com 

Me Christian Leblanc | 514 397 7545
cleblanc@fasken.com 

	REGISTRE DES DROITS PERSONNELS ET RÉELS MOBILIERS
DIRECTION DES REGISTRES ET DE LA CERTIFICATION, MINISTÈRE DE LA JUSTICE
1, rue Notre-Dame Est
Montréal (Québec) H2Y 1B6
	Email : services@rdprm.gouv.qc.ca


	CANADIAN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE
Place Du Portage I
50 Victoria Street, room C-229
Gatineau, QC K1A 0C9
	Email: IC.contact-contact.IC@canada.ca


	CDS CANADA 4 S.E.C. & 13106390 CANADA INC.
	Belleau Lapointe
300 Pl. d'Youville
Bureau B-10
Montreal, Quebec H2Y 2B6

Maxime Nasr | 514.987.6672
mnasr@belleaulapointe.com 
Jacquelin Charbonneau-Dufresne | 514.987.6674
jcharbonneaudufresne@belleaulapointe.com 

	KAI JIN for and on behalf on a company to be incorporated
	Email: kai@jkcapital.ca 

	COLLIERS CANADA
	Email: anthony.kyriacou@colliers.com / Giordano.Cavaliere@colliers.com 


	LE REGISTRAIRE DU REGISTRE FONCIER POUR LA CIRCONSCRIPTION FONCIÈRE DE MONTRÉAL
	Email : notificationOPF@mem.gouv.qc.ca 

	Journalistes /Journalists

	Radio-Canada

Élise Jetté | elise.jette@radio-canada.ca
Louis-Philippe Ouimet |  louis-philippe.ouimet@radio-canada.ca

Journal de Montréal
Martin Jolicoeur | Martin.Jolicoeur@quebecormedia.com

La Presse
Julien Arsenault | JArsenault@lapresse.ca
Hugo Joncas | hjoncas@lapresse.ca 

Le Devoir
Étienne Paré | epare@ledevoir.com 
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[bookmark: _Toc161752817]SCHEDULE A – LIST OF APPLICANT ENTITIES
1. 9379-3834 QUÉBEC INC. a legal person having its registered office at 2101 Saint-Laurent boulevard, Montreal, Québec, H2X 2T5, Canada.
2. FORMER GROUPE INC. a legal person having its registered office at 2101 Saint-Laurent boulevard, Montreal, Québec, H2X 2T5, Canada.
3. FORMER MANAGEMENT SC INC. a legal person having its registered office at 2101 Saint-Laurent boulevard, Montreal, Québec, H2X 2T5, Canada.
4. BOUFFONS MONTRÉAL INC. a legal person having its registered office at 2101 Saint-Laurent boulevard, Montreal, Québec, H2X 2T5, Canada.
5. BOUFFONS MTL ARTS DE LA TABLE a legal person having its registered office at 2101 Saint-Laurent boulevard, Montreal, Québec, H2X 2T5, Canada.
6. 9517-3258 QUÉBEC INC. a legal person having its registered office at 2101 Saint-Laurent boulevard, Montreal, Québec, H2X 2T5, Canada.

